

GREENBRIER COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 9109 SENECA TRAIL, SOUTH RONCEVERTE WV, 24970 PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING (304) 645-1787 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH (304) 645-1539

Legal Notice

Please take notice that the Greenbrier County Board of Health, during the March 13, 2024, Board of Health Meeting, approved a Greenbrier County Health Department Fees for Permits Rule and revisions to the environmental fees for permits and the environmental fees for services. The fees are to be used for the purpose of conducting the public health programs for which the fees are collected, and no portion of these fees will be used for any purpose outside the authority of the Greenbrier County Board of Health. There will be a 30-day comment period beginning April 1, 2024 and ending April 30, 2024. Copies of the regulation can be obtained at the Greenbrier County Health Department during normal business hours Monday through Friday 8:30am to 4:30pm. Please send any written comments via email to nikki.b.dolan@wv.gov or via mail to Greenbrier County Health Department, Attn: Nikki, 9109 Seneca Trail, South, Ronceverte, WV 24970.